504339451 04/26/2017 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4386139

HANS-JÜRGEN KOCKS11/06JÖRN WINKELS11/06STEFFEN KEITEL11/06JAN NEUBERT11/06		NEW ASSIGNMENT			SUBMISSION TYPE:
NameExectHANS-JÜRGEN KOCKS11/06JÖRN WINKELS11/06JÖRN WINKELS11/06STEFFEN KEITEL11/06JAN NEUBERT11/06SEBASTIAN RUDE11/06RECEIVING PARTY DATARECEIVING PARTY DATARECEIVING PARTY DATASteet Address:IN DER STEINWIESE 31City:57074 SIEGENState/Country:GERMANYPROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1Property TypeNumberApplication Number:14391609CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax number:CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax number:(212)244-2233CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax number:Phone:2122445500Email:info@feiereisenllc.comCorrespondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will using a fax number, if provide (; if that is unsuccessful, it will using a fax number, if provide (; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Phone:2122445500Email:info@feiereisenllc.comCorrespondent Name:HENRY M. FEIEREISEN, LLCAddress Line 1:708 THIRD AVENUEAddress Line 2:SUITE 1501Address Line 4:NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10017AttroRNEY DOCKET NUMBER:KOCKS	BIGNMENT			EYANCE:	NATURE OF CONVEYA
HANS-JÜRGEN KOCKS 11/06 JÖRN WINKELS 11/06 STEFFEN KEITEL 11/06 JAN NEUBERT 11/06 SEBASTIAN RUDE 11/06 RECEIVING PARTY DATA RECEIVING PARTY DATA Name: SALZGITTER MANNESMANN LINE PIPE GMBH Street Address: IN DER STEINWIESE 31 City: 57074 SIEGEN State/Country: GERMANY PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Application Number: 14391609 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (212)244-2233 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (212)244-2233 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (212)244-2233 Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 2122445500 Email: info@feiereiseinllc.com				ΓΥ DATA	CONVEYING PARTY D
JÕRN WINKELS 11/06 STEFFEN KEITEL 11/06 JAN NEUBERT 11/06 SEBASTIAN RUDE 11/06 SEBASTIAN RUDE 11/06 RECEIVING PARTY DATA RECEIVING PARTY DATA Name: SALZGITTER MANNESMANN LINE PIPE GMBH Street Address: IN DER STEINWIESE 31 City: 57074 SIEGEN State/Country: GERMANY PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Application Number: 14391609 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (212)244-2233 Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 2122445500 Email: info@teirerisenIlc.com Correspondent Name: HENRY M. FEIEREISEN, LLC Address Line 1: 708 THIRD AVENUE Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10017 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: KOCKS	Name Execution Date				
STEFFEN KEITEL 11/06 JAN NEUBERT 11/06 SEBASTIAN RUDE 11/06 RECEIVING PARTY DATA 11/06 Name: SALZGITTER MANNESMANN LINE PIPE GMBH Street Address: IN DER STEINWIESE 31 City: 57074 SIEGEN State/Country: GERMANY PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1	11/06/2014			OCKS	HANS-JÜRGEN KOCK
JAN NEUBERT 11/06 SEBASTIAN RUDE 11/06 RECEIVING PARTY DATA 11/06 Name: SALZGITTER MANNESMANN LINE PIPE GMBH Street Address: IN DER STEINWIESE 31 City: 57074 SIEGEN State/Country: GERMANY PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type CORRESPONDENCE DATA 14391609 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (212)244-2233 Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 2122445500 Email: info@feiereisenllc.com Correspondent Name: HENRY M. FEIEREISEN, LLC Address Line 1: 708 THIRD AVENUE Address Line 2: SUITE 1501 Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10017	11/06/2014			ÖRN WINKELS	
SEBASTIAN RUDE 11/06 RECEIVING PARTY DATA Name: SALZGITTER MANNESMANN LINE PIPE GMBH Street Address: IN DER STEINWIESE 31 City: 57074 SIEGEN State/Country: GERMANY PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Application Number: 14391609 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (212)244-2233 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (212)244-2233 Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 2122445500 Email: info@feiereisenllc.com Correspondent Name: HENRY M. FEIEREISEN, LLC Address Line 1: 708 THIRD AVENUE Address Line 2: SUITE 1501 Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10017	11/06/2014			STEFFEN KEITEL	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA Name: SALZGITTER MANNESMANN LINE PIPE GMBH Street Address: IN DER STEINWIESE 31 City: 57074 SIEGEN State/Country: GERMANY PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Application Number: 14391609 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (212)244-2233 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (212)244-2233 Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 2122445500 Email: info@feiereisenllc.com Correspondent Name: HENRY M. FEIEREISEN, LLC Address Line 1: 708 THIRD AVENUE Address Line 2: SUITE 1501 Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10017	11/06/2014			JAN NEUBERT	
Name: SALZGITTER MANNESMANN LINE PIPE GMBH Street Address: IN DER STEINWIESE 31 City: 57074 SIEGEN State/Country: GERMANY PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Property Type Number Application Number: 14391609 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: Fax Number: (212)244-2233 Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 2122445500 Email: info@feiereisenllc.com Correspondent Name: HENRY M. FEIEREISEN, LLC Address Line 1: 708 THIRD AVENUE Address Line 2: SUITE 1501 Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10017	11/06/2014				SEBASTIAN RUDE
Street Address: IN DER STEINWIESE 31 City: 57074 SIEGEN State/Country: GERMANY PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1				Υ DATA	RECEIVING PARTY D
City: 57074 SIEGEN State/Country: GERMANY PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Application Number: 14391609 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (212)244-2233 Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 2122445500 Email: info@feiereisenllc.com Correspondent Name: HENRY M. FEIEREISEN, LLC Address Line 1: 708 THIRD AVENUE Address Line 2: SUITE 1501 Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10017		GMBH	ITTER MANNESMANN LINE PIPE C	SALZGITTE	Name:
State/Country: GERMANY PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Application Number: 14391609 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (212)244-2233 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (212)244-2233 Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 2122445500 Email: info@feiereisenllc.com Correspondent Name: HENRY M. FEIEREISEN, LLC Address Line 1: 708 THIRD AVENUE Address Line 2: SUITE 1501 Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10017	ER STEINWIESE 31			IN DER STI	Street Address:
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Application Number: 14391609 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (212)244-2233 Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 2122445500 Email: info@feiereisenllc.com Correspondent Name: HENRY M. FEIEREISEN, LLC Address Line 1: 708 THIRD AVENUE Address Line 2: SUITE 1501 Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10017	4 SIEGEN			57074 SIEC	City:
Property TypeNumberApplication Number:14391609CORRESPONDENCE DATAFax Number:(212)244-2233Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Phone:2122445500Email:info@feiereisenllc.comCorrespondent Name:HENRY M. FEIEREISEN, LLCAddress Line 1:708 THIRD AVENUEAddress Line 2:SUITE 1501Address Line 4:NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10017ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:KOCKS			ANY	GERMANY	State/Country:
Application Number: 14391609 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (212)244-2233 Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 2122445500 Email: info@feiereisenllc.com Correspondent Name: HENRY M. FEIEREISEN, LLC Address Line 1: 708 THIRD AVENUE Address Line 2: SUITE 1501 Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10017			Number		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (212)244-2233 Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 2122445500 Email: info@feiereisenllc.com Correspondent Name: HENRY M. FEIEREISEN, LLC Address Line 1: 708 THIRD AVENUE Address Line 2: SUITE 1501 Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10017					
Fax Number:(212)244-2233Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Phone:2122445500Email:info@feiereisenllc.comCorrespondent Name:HENRY M. FEIEREISEN, LLCAddress Line 1:708 THIRD AVENUEAddress Line 2:SUITE 1501Address Line 4:NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10017					
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Phone:2122445500Email:info@feiereisenllc.comCorrespondent Name:HENRY M. FEIEREISEN, LLCAddress Line 1:708 THIRD AVENUEAddress Line 2:SUITE 1501Address Line 4:NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10017				CE DATA	CORRESPONDENCE [
using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Phone:2122445500Email:info@feiereisenllc.comCorrespondent Name:HENRY M. FEIEREISEN, LLCAddress Line 1:708 THIRD AVENUEAddress Line 2:SUITE 1501Address Line 4:NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10017ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:KOCKS					
Phone:2122445500Email:info@feiereisenllc.comCorrespondent Name:HENRY M. FEIEREISEN, LLCAddress Line 1:708 THIRD AVENUEAddress Line 2:SUITE 1501Address Line 4:NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10017ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:KOCKS					
Correspondent Name:HENRY M. FEIEREISEN, LLCAddress Line 1:708 THIRD AVENUEAddress Line 2:SUITE 1501Address Line 4:NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10017ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:KOCKS					
Address Line 1: 708 THIRD AVENUE Address Line 2: SUITE 1501 Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10017 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: KOCKS		Email: info@feiereisenllc.com			
Address Line 2: SUITE 1501 Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10017 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: KOCKS		Address Line 1: 708 THIRD AVENUE			
Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10017 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: KOCKS					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: KOCKS					
			NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10017	NEV	Address Line 4:
NAME OF SUBMITTER: HENRY M. FEIEREISEN			ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: KOCKS		
	HENRY M. FEIEREISEN		HENRY M. FEIEREISEN	ER:	NAME OF SUBMITTER:
SIGNATURE: /HENRY M. FEIEREISEN/	/HENRY M. FEIEREISEN/		/HENRY M. FEIEREISEN/	GNATURE:	
DATE SIGNED: 04/26/2017		04/26/2017			DATE SIGNED:

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/We, the undersigned,

HANS-JÜRGEN KOCKS, JÖRN WINKELS, STEFFEN KEITEL, JAN NEUBERT & SEBASTIAN RUDE

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to

SALZGITTER MANNESMANN LINE PIPE GMBH

a company organized under the laws of Germany

having a place of business at In der Steinwiese 31 57074 Siegen Germany

Its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, and is entitled

VORRICHTUNG ZUM VERBINDEN DER ENDEN VON ROHREN AUS STAHL MITTELS ORBITALSCHWEISSEN

(PCT/DE2013/000179)

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States on any of said inventions, and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States on said inventions;

I hereby authorize and request my representatives Henry M. Felereisen, Ursula B. Day, and Stefan Knirr of 708 Third Avenue, Suite 1501, New York, NY 10017, to insert here in parenthesis (Application number <u>14/391.609</u>, filed October 9, 2014) the filing date and application number of said application when

filed_October 9, 2014) the filing date and application number of said application when known.

I agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said inventions in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all rightful oaths, assignments, power of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, all

1

PATENT REEL: 042153 FRAME: 0686

facts known to the undersigned relating to said inventions and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives shall consider desirable for alding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hand and seal this 6th day of November , 2014.

WITNESS: (type name) Birgit Quast WITNESS: JÖRN WINKELS (type name) Birgit Quast WITNESS STEFFEN KEITEL (type name) WITNESS: JAN NEUBERT (type name)

WITNESS (type name)

SEBASTIAN RUDE

2

PATENT REEL: 042153 FRAME: 0687

RECORDED: 04/26/2017